
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * *

In The Natter of:
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT IN ELECTRIC
AND GAS RATES OF LOUISVILLE
GAS AND ELECTRIC CONPANY

)
) CASE NO+ $924
)

O R D E R

On May 16, 1984, the Public Service Commission

( "Comm iss ion" ) entered an Order in Case No. 8924 wherein i t
approved rates and charges for Louisville Gas and Electric
("LG&E") to be effective on and after May 14, 1984. The gas

section of Appendix A was incorrect in that the rates reflected an

incorrect PGA amount corresponding to Base Supplier Rate. Further

the new pGA rate was not reflected in Appendix A.

The Commission has confirmed this finding with LGs E and

amended the Appendix to the Order issued in this case. The

amended Appendix will decrease the level of revenue requirements

approved in this case by $5,227,324.
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Revised Appendix A be and

hereby is approved for service rendered on and after May 14, 1984.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the second paragraph on page 27

of the Order should be restated to read as follows!
"The rates and charges in Appendix A are designed to

produce gross operating revenues, based on the ad)usted test year,

of $664,731,667. These operating revenues include $433,202,531 in



electric revenues and $ 231,529,136 in gas revenues. The gas

revenues reflect a reduction of $14,246,019 due to the PGAs

approved since LGaE's last general rate case."
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the third paragraph on page 50

of the Order should be restated to read as follows:
The rates in Appendix A are the fair, gust and

reasonable rates for LGSE and vill produce gross annual revenues

based on adjusted test year sales of approximately $664,731,667."
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other provisions of the

Commission Order entered Nay 16, 1984, not amended herein shall
remain in full force and effect.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 30th day of Nay, 1984.

PUBLIC SERVICE CONNXSSION

ComTnissioner

ATTEST:

Secretary



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMNISSION IN CASE NO. 8924 DATED NAY 3P, 1984.

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers served by Louisville Gas and Electric Company. All

other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall

remain the same as those in effect under authority of this

Commission prior to the date of this Order.

GAS SERVICE

G-l

General Gas Rate

Rate:

44.9344 per 100 cubic feet

Rate:
Summer Air Conditioning Service Under Gas Rate G-l

For Summer Air Conditioning Consumption" determined in the
manner hereinafter prescribed, the rate shall be 43.898 cents per
100 cubic feet, subject to the "Purchased Gas Adjustment" and the

Prompt Payment Provision" incorporated in Rate G-l. All monthly
consumption other than Summer Air Conditioning Consumption" sha'1
be billed at the regular charges set forth in Rate G-l.

G-6

Seasonal Off-Peak Gas Rate

Rater

43.893$ per 100 cubic feet



G-7

Rate for Uncommitted Gas Service

Rate

43.893$ per 100 cubic feet

G-8

Dual-Fuel Off-peak Gas Space Heating Rate

Rate:

44.8524 per 100 cubic feet

Rate:

Summer Air Conditioning Service Under Gas Rate G-8

For consumption recorded during the aforesaid five billings
periods the rate shall be 43.898 cents per 100 cubic feet, subject
to the "Purchased Gas Adjustment and to the "Prompt Payment
Provision" incorporated in Rate G-8.

Rate:

SPECIAL CONTRACT FOR FORT KNOX

Commodity Charge: $ 4.3031 net per Ncf delivered



Purchased Gas Adjustment:

PGA Corresponding to Base Supplier
Rate (0.000)4

Refund Factor effective August 1, 1983,
and continuing for 12 months or until
company has discharged its refund
obligation from Case No. 8616-B

Refund Factor effective October 1, 1983,
and continuing for 12 months or until
company has discharged its refund
obligation from Case No. 8616-C

Refund Factor effective April 1, 1984,
and continuing for 12 months or until
company has discharged its refund
obligation from Case No. 8616-E

Total Adjustment Per 100 Cubic Feet

.465)

( .071)

~ 110)

f .646)d
The base rates for the future application of the purchased

gas adjustment clause of Louisville Gas and Electric Company shall
be:

Monthly Demand Commodity
Charge Charge

Texas Gas Transmission
Corporation

Rate G-4 S6.60 329.644


